

CITY WIDE WATER MAIN INSTALLATIONS - BENNETT  
**Project:** STREET FROM CLIFF AVENUE TO BLAUVELT AVENUE  
 BENNETT STREET FROM CLIFF AVENUE TO BLAUVELT  
**Location:** AVENUE

JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS AND LAND  
 A/E Firm: SURVEYORS, INC.  
 Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101  
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108  
 Phone No.: 605.367.1036

Bid Estimate: \$ 320,000.00  
 Budget: \$ 66,426.50  
 Letting Date: 03/02/17  
 Time: 2:15PM

Haarsma  
 Bidder: Construction  
 Address: PO Box 85581  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57118  
 Phone No.: 605.338.6009

Asphalt Surfacing  
 Bidder: Company  
 1205 W. Russell  
 Address: Street  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.338.4921

Prunty  
 Construction Co.,  
 Bidder: Inc.  
 Address: 3307 Prince Drive  
 Brookings, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57006  
 Phone No.: 605.692.1544

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 19,650.00	\$ 19,650.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00
2	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	245	\$ 4.28	\$ 1,048.60	\$ 4.40	\$ 1,078.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,102.50
3	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 1,530.10	\$ 1,530.10	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
4	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	27	\$ 107.00	\$ 2,889.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,970.00
5	999.0023	TEMPORARY MAILBOX	EA	6	\$ 107.00	\$ 642.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 690.00
6	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY CLUSTER BOX UNIT	EA	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
7	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	1	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
8	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	694	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,470.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 3,817.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,164.00
9	110.0520	REMOVE SEWER PIPE	FT	199	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,189.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,388.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,189.00
10	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	2370	\$ 1.40	\$ 3,318.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 5,925.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,110.00
11	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	26	\$ 11.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 598.00
12	110.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	40	\$ 11.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 920.00
13	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	357	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,856.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,213.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,785.00
14	110.1461	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	4	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,700.00
15	110.1910	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00
16	110.1960	REMOVE VALVE BOX	EA	5	\$ 110.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00
17	110.1970	REMOVE WATERMAIN	FT	129	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,419.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,548.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,419.00
18	110.5021	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	7	\$ 10.70	\$ 74.90	\$ 11.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 77.00
19	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	1340	\$ 1.98	\$ 2,653.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,680.00
20	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	469	\$ 6.26	\$ 2,935.94	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,048.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,283.00
21	332.0010	COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	1387	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,935.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 8,599.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,709.00
22	999.0021	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX AND POST	EA	8	\$ 53.50	\$ 428.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 440.00
23	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	202	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,020.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,222.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,646.00
24	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	20	\$ 22.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 460.00
25	120.0480	SCARIFY AND RECOMPACT SUBGRADE	SY	972	\$ 1.00	\$ 972.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 1,360.80	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,069.20
26	120.6100	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MG	1.6	\$ 12.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.60
27	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	13.6	\$ 12.00	\$ 163.20	\$ 15.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 231.20
28	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
29	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	1133	\$ 13.20	\$ 14,955.60	\$ 18.22	\$ 20,643.26	\$ 20.50	\$ 23,226.50
30	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	37.5	\$ 5.30	\$ 198.75	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,537.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 225.00
31	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	104	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,912.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,496.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,912.00
32	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	34	\$ 10.60	\$ 360.40	\$ 16.50	\$ 561.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 374.00
33	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	33	\$ 1.06	\$ 34.98	\$ 1.10	\$ 36.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 33.00
34	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	625	\$ 0.03	\$ 18.75	\$ 0.10	\$ 62.50	\$ 0.05	\$ 31.25
35	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 424.00	\$ 424.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
36	732.0200	FIBER MULCH	TON	0.13	\$ 3,261.54	\$ 424.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 257.40	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 455.00
37	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	80	\$ 3.18	\$ 254.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 320.00
38	734.0850	INCKET PROTECTION	EA	6	\$ 90.10	\$ 540.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
39	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	12	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,800.00
40	736.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
41	320.1210	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG58-28	TON	444	\$ 69.55	\$ 30,880.20	\$ 65.00	\$ 28,860.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 32,412.00
42	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	415	\$ 79.78	\$ 33,108.70	\$ 74.75	\$ 31,021.25	\$ 84.00	\$ 34,860.00
43	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	37	\$ 66.93	\$ 2,476.41	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,590.00
44	380.4016	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	97	\$ 75.97	\$ 7,369.09	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,760.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,760.00
45	380.6110	INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT	EA	133	\$ 16.05	\$ 2,134.65	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,261.00
46	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	648	\$ 34.24	\$ 22,187.52	\$ 36.00	\$ 23,328.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 23,328.00
47	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	75	\$ 75.97	\$ 5,697.75	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,000.00
48	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	2492	\$ 6.69	\$ 16,671.48	\$ 7.00	\$ 17,444.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 17,444.00
49	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	795	\$ 7.44	\$ 5,914.80	\$ 8.50	\$ 6,757.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,360.00
50	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	72	\$ 53.50	\$ 3,852.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 4,032.00
51	32.13330	2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	10.5	\$ 17.00	\$ 178.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 115.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 115.50
52	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	4.5	\$ 25.50	\$ 114.75	\$ 16.50	\$ 74.25	\$ 17.00	\$ 76.50
53	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	7	\$ 17.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 77.00
54	633.1130	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" WHITE SURFACE PREPARATION FOR PAVEMENT	FT	160	\$ 18.70	\$ 2,992.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,920.00
55	633.1188	MARKING 24"	FT	160	\$ 3.40	\$ 544.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 352.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 480.00
56	250.0040	INCIDENTAL WORK UTILITIES	LS	1	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00
57	260.7020	SELECT FILL	TON	50	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 550.00
58	900.0201	6" C900 DR18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	33	\$ 29.00	\$ 957.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,023.00
59	900.0202	8" C900 DR18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	1132	\$ 26.50	\$ 29,998.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 29,432.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 27,168.00
60	900.0400	VALVE BOX	EA	1	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
61	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	3	\$ 1,077.00	\$ 3,231.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 2,850.00
62	900.0403	8" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	6	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 8,760.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 7,800.00
63	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	10	\$ 374.50	\$ 3,745.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00
64	900.0451	VALVE BOX EXTENSION	EA	1	\$ 45.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
65	900.0502	8" MJ ELBOW 45 DEGREE	EA	6	\$ 131.00	\$ 786.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,100.00
66	900.0703	8X8" MJ TEE	EA	3	\$ 226.00	\$ 678.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
67	900.0704	8X6" MJ TEE	EA	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00
68	900.0802	8X6" MJ REDUCER	EA	3	\$ 107.00	\$ 321.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
69	900.1102	8" MJ CAP	EA	1	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
70	900.1202	8" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	3	\$ 162.00	\$ 486.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
71	900.1401	6" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	15	\$ 40.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00
72	900.1402	8" MJ RETAINER GLAND	EA	50	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00
73	900.1502	FIRE HYDRANT	EA	3	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 9,075.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 8,250.00
74	900.1507	TEMPORARY FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
75	900.1702	8" WATERMAIN ADJUSTMENT	EA	2	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
76	900.1751	CUT AND TIE TO EXISTING WATERMAIN WATER SERVICE TRENCH EXCAVATING AND BACKFILLING	EA	4	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
77	900.6000	WATER SERVICE RECONNECT EXCAVATE AND BACKFILLING	FT	420	\$ 22.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 8,820.00
78	900.6003	BACKFILLING	EA	23	\$ 385.00	\$ 8,855.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 9,545.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 8,625.00
79	900.8001	6" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	33	\$ 3.50	\$ 115.50	\$ 4.40	\$ 145.20	\$ 4.00	\$ 132.00
80	900.8002	8" WATERMAIN BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	1132	\$ 3.50	\$ 3,962.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 4,980.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,528.00
81	900.8100	WATER SERVICE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	420	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 1,386.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,260.00

CITY WIDE WATER MAIN INSTALLATIONS - BENNETT  
**Project:** STREET FROM CLIFF AVENUE TO BLAUVELT AVENUE  
 BENNETT STREET FROM CLIFF AVENUE TO BLAUVELT  
**Location:** AVENUE

JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS AND LAND  
 A/E Firm: SURVEYORS, INC.  
 Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101  
 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108  
 Phone No.: 605.367.1036

Bid Estimate: \$ 320,000.00  
 Budget: \$ 66,426.50  
 Letting Date: 03/02/17  
 Time: 2:15PM

Haarsma  
 Bidder: Construction  
 Address: PO Box 85581  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57118  
 Phone No.: 605.338.6009

Asphalt Surfacing  
 Bidder: Company  
 1205 W. Russell  
 Address: Street  
 Sioux Falls, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.338.4921

Prunty  
 Construction Co.,  
 Bidder: Inc.  
 Address: 3307 Prince Drive  
 Brookings, SD  
 City/State/Zip: 57006  
 Phone No.: 605.692.1544

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
82	260.7010	TRENCH STABILIZATION	TON	50	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
83	950.0100	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 0-6' DEEP	FT	20	\$ 28.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 920.00
84	950.0101	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6-8' DEEP	FT	124	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,216.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 5,208.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,712.00
85	950.0102	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEEP	FT	20	\$ 36.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,040.00
86	950.0103	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10-12' DEEP	FT	15	\$ 45.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 855.00
87	950.2000	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	179	\$ 5.00	\$ 895.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,611.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,432.00
88	950.3003	8X6" SEWER WYE/TAP	EA	3	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00
89	950.3102	8" SEWER COUPLING	EA	7	\$ 85.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 3,276.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 2,975.00
90	950.3401	6" SEWER CLEANOUT ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 725.00
91	950.4000	48" MANHOLE 0-6' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
92	950.4001	48" MANHOLE 6-8' DEEP	EA	2	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
93	950.4002	48" MANHOLE 8-10' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00
94	950.4003	48" MANHOLE 10-12' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
95	950.4802	8" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	9	\$ 80.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 747.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 684.00
96	950.4910	RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE	EA	3	\$ 115.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
97	950.4851	6" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	FT	55	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,815.00
98	950.5001	ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT STREETS	EA	5	\$ 1,378.00	\$ 6,890.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 7,250.00
99	950.5250	SANITARY SEWER TEMPORARY BYPASS	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00
100	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	5	\$ 345.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00
101	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	5	\$ 401.25	\$ 2,006.25	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
102	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	5	\$ 115.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00
103	950.5600	MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST	EA	5	\$ 485.00	\$ 2,425.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00
104	950.5610	SANITARY SEWER EXFILTRATION TESTING	FT	104	\$ 1.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 104.00
105	950.5620	PVC SEWER PIPE DEFLECTION TEST	FT	104	\$ 1.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 104.00
106	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	10	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
107	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	6	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,650.00

**TOTAL GROSS BASE BID**

Total Bid	\$356,488.22	Total Bid	\$384,454.76	Total Bid	\$389,014.25
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------

CITY WIDE WATER MAIN INSTALLATIONS - BENNETT  
**Project:** STREET FROM CLIFF AVENUE TO BLAUVELT AVENUE  
 BENNETT STREET FROM CLIFF AVENUE TO BLAUVELT  
**Location:** AVENUE

JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS AND LAND  
 A/E Firm: SURVEYORS, INC.

Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108  
 Phone No.: 605.367.1036

Bid Estimate: \$ 320,000.00

Budget: \$ 66,426.50

Letting Date: 03/02/17  
 Time: 2:15PM

Kempf  
 Construction, Inc.  
 5621 W. 9th

Address: Street  
 Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57107  
 Phone No.: 605.335.7834

Bidder: SealPros, Inc.  
 27297 Wetland

Address: Road  
 Harrisburg, SD

City/State/Zip: 57032  
 Phone No.: 605.767.3502

First Rate  
 Bidder: Excavate, Inc.  
 1509 E. 39th St.

Address: N.  
 Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57104  
 Phone No.: 605.331.5626

H & W  
 Bidder: Contracting, LLC

Address: 3416 W. Howland  
 Sioux Falls, SD

City/State/Zip: 57107  
 Phone No.: 605.339.8834

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 50,499.00	\$ 50,499.00	\$ 47,025.89	\$ 47,025.89	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 44,500.00
2	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	245	\$ 4.32	\$ 1,058.40	\$ 4.20	\$ 1,029.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 1,078.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,102.50
3	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 1,545.00	\$ 1,501.50	\$ 1,501.50	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,573.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00
4	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	27	\$ 108.00	\$ 2,916.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,970.00
5	999.0023	TEMPORARY MAILBOX	EA	6	\$ 108.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 660.00
6	SPECIAL	TEMPORARY CLUSTER BOX UNIT	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 1,696.00	\$ 1,696.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 2,640.00
7	100.0020	CLEAR AND GRUB TREE	EA	1	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
8	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	FT	694	\$ 5.94	\$ 4,122.36	\$ 5.78	\$ 4,011.32	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,470.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,552.00
9	110.0520	REMOVE SEWER PIPE	FT	199	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,990.00	\$ 11.55	\$ 2,298.45	\$ 4.00	\$ 796.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,990.00
10	110.1010	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	2370	\$ 2.70	\$ 6,399.00	\$ 2.63	\$ 6,233.10	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,110.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,480.00
11	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	26	\$ 21.60	\$ 561.60	\$ 21.00	\$ 546.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 260.00
12	110.1110	REMOVE CONCRETE APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	40	\$ 21.60	\$ 864.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00
13	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	357	\$ 4.86	\$ 1,735.02	\$ 4.73	\$ 1,688.61	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,142.00
14	110.1461	REMOVE SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE	EA	4	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 446.25	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
15	110.1910	REMOVE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	2	\$ 305.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 367.50	\$ 735.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
16	110.1960	REMOVE VALVE BOX	EA	5	\$ 105.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 78.75	\$ 393.75	\$ 175.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
17	110.1970	REMOVE WATERMAIN	FT	129	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,290.00	\$ 11.55	\$ 1,489.95	\$ 4.00	\$ 516.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,032.00
18	110.5021	SALVAGE TRAFFIC SIGN FOR RESET	EA	7	\$ 10.80	\$ 75.60	\$ 10.50	\$ 73.50	\$ 10.80	\$ 75.60	\$ 11.00	\$ 77.00
19	110.8100	SAW EXISTING ASPHALT	LF	1340	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ 1.94	\$ 2,599.60	\$ 2.13	\$ 2,854.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,680.00
20	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	469	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,048.50	\$ 6.25	\$ 2,931.25	\$ 6.84	\$ 3,207.96	\$ 6.55	\$ 3,071.95
21	332.0010	COLD MILLING ASPHALT CONCRETE	SY	1387	\$ 3.78	\$ 5,242.86	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,854.50	\$ 6.70	\$ 9,292.90	\$ 3.85	\$ 5,339.95
22	999.0021	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX AND POST	EA	8	\$ 54.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 420.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 440.00
23	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	202	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,242.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,242.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 3,737.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,020.00
24	120.0100	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION DIGOUTS	CY	20	\$ 21.60	\$ 432.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00
25	120.0480	SCARIFY AND RECOMPACT SUBGRADE	SY	972	\$ 1.08	\$ 1,049.76	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,020.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 972.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,215.00
26	120.6100	WATER FOR EMBANKMENT	MG	1.6	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.02	\$ 15.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 24.00
27	120.6200	WATER FOR GRANULAR MATERIAL	MG	13.6	\$ 11.00	\$ 149.60	\$ 10.50	\$ 142.80	\$ 15.00	\$ 204.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 136.00
28	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
29	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TON	1133	\$ 12.96	\$ 14,683.68	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,596.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 15,295.50	\$ 13.25	\$ 15,012.25
30	120.6300	WATER FOR VEGETATION	MG	37.5	\$ 5.40	\$ 202.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 196.88	\$ 40.50	\$ 1,518.75	\$ 5.50	\$ 206.25
31	230.0020	PLACING CONTRACTOR FURNISHED TOPSOIL	CY	104	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,808.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 24.30	\$ 2,527.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,120.00
32	730.0301	QUALITY GREEN TURF MIX	LB	34	\$ 10.80	\$ 367.20	\$ 10.50	\$ 357.00	\$ 16.20	\$ 550.80	\$ 11.00	\$ 374.00
33	731.0100	FERTILIZING	LB	33	\$ 1.80	\$ 59.40	\$ 1.05	\$ 34.65	\$ 1.08	\$ 35.64	\$ 1.10	\$ 36.30
34	731.0200	WEED CONTROL	SY	625	\$ 0.05	\$ 31.25	\$ 0.03	\$ 18.75	\$ 0.11	\$ 68.75	\$ 0.05	\$ 31.25
35	731.0210	WEED CONTROL PROJECT	LS	1	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 162.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00
36	732.0200	FIBER MULCH	TON	0.13	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 432.25	\$ 3,230.77	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,944.00	\$ 252.72	\$ 3,384.60	\$ 440.00
37	734.0154	12" DIAMETER EROSION CONTROL WATTLE	FT	80	\$ 3.25	\$ 260.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 252.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 3.30	\$ 264.00
38	734.0850	INCLT PROTECTION	EA	6	\$ 91.80	\$ 550.80	\$ 89.25	\$ 535.50	\$ 102.30	\$ 613.80	\$ 93.50	\$ 561.00
39	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	12	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 62.25	\$ 315.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 780.00
40	736.6006	CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA	EA	1	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 263.51	\$ 263.51	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
41	320.1210	ASPHALT CONCRETE COMPOSITE PG58-28	TON	444	\$ 82.10	\$ 36,452.40	\$ 76.00	\$ 33,744.00	\$ 70.20	\$ 31,168.80	\$ 83.60	\$ 37,118.40
42	320.1250	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR PATCHING	TON	415	\$ 84.25	\$ 34,963.75	\$ 78.00	\$ 32,370.00	\$ 80.73	\$ 33,502.95	\$ 85.80	\$ 35,607.00
43	380.3520	6" PCC APPROACH PAVEMENT	SY	37	\$ 67.55	\$ 2,499.35	\$ 65.68	\$ 2,430.16	\$ 67.55	\$ 2,499.35	\$ 68.80	\$ 2,545.60
44	380.4016	6" PCC FILLET SECTION	SY	97	\$ 76.68	\$ 7,437.96	\$ 74.55	\$ 7,231.35	\$ 76.68	\$ 7,437.96	\$ 78.10	\$ 7,575.70
45	380.6110	INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT	EA	133	\$ 16.20	\$ 2,154.60	\$ 15.75	\$ 2,094.75	\$ 16.20	\$ 2,154.60	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,194.50
46	650.7000	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER TYPE SF66	FT	648	\$ 34.56	\$ 22,394.88	\$ 33.60	\$ 21,772.80	\$ 34.56	\$ 22,394.88	\$ 35.20	\$ 22,809.60
47	650.8000	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" THICK	SY	75	\$ 76.68	\$ 5,751.00	\$ 74.55	\$ 5,591.25	\$ 76.68	\$ 5,751.00	\$ 78.10	\$ 5,857.50
48	651.0040	4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	2492	\$ 6.75	\$ 16,821.00	\$ 6.56	\$ 16,347.52	\$ 6.75	\$ 16,821.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 17,194.80
49	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	795	\$ 7.51	\$ 5,970.45	\$ 7.30	\$ 5,803.50	\$ 7.51	\$ 5,970.45	\$ 7.65	\$ 6,081.75
50	651.6030	TYPE B DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	72	\$ 54.00	\$ 3,888.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 3,888.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,960.00
51	32.13330	2.25X2.25" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	10.5	\$ 10.80	\$ 113.40	\$ 10.50	\$ 110.25	\$ 10.80	\$ 113.40	\$ 11.00	\$ 115.50
52	632.1340	2.5X2.5" PERFORATED TUBE POST	FT	4.5	\$ 16.20	\$ 72.90	\$ 15.75	\$ 70.88	\$ 16.20	\$ 72.90	\$ 16.50	\$ 74.25
53	632.3060	INSTALL TRAFFIC SIGN ON POST	EA	7	\$ 10.80	\$ 75.60	\$ 10.50	\$ 73.50	\$ 10.80	\$ 75.60	\$ 11.00	\$ 77.00
54	633.1130	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 24" WHITE SURFACE PREPARATION FOR PAVEMENT	FT	160	\$ 11.88	\$ 1,900.80	\$ 11.55	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 11.88	\$ 1,900.80	\$ 12.10	\$ 1,936.00
55	633.1188	MARKING 24"	FT	160	\$ 2.16	\$ 345.60	\$ 2.10	\$ 336.00	\$ 2.16	\$ 345.60	\$ 2.25	\$ 360.00
56	250.0040	INCIDENTAL WORK UTILITIES	LS	1	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 1,995.00	\$ 1,167.00	\$ 1,167.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
57	260.7020	SELECT FILL	TON	50	\$ 17.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 11.55	\$ 577.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
58	900.0201	6" C900 DR18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	33	\$ 30.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 32.55	\$ 1,074.15	\$ 28.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,155.00
59	900.0202	8" C900 DR18 PVC WATERMAIN	FT	1132	\$ 31.50	\$ 35,658.00	\$ 25.20	\$ 28,526.40	\$ 32.00	\$ 36,224.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 45,280.00
60	900.0400	VALVE BOX	EA	1	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
61	900.0402	6" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	3	\$ 920.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 997.50	\$ 2,992.50	\$ 952.00	\$ 2,856.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00
62	900.0403	8" MJ GATE VALVE WITH BOX	EA	6	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 7,470.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 8,190.00	\$ 1,267.00	\$ 7,602.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
63	900.0450	VALVE BOX ADJUSTMENT	EA	10	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,650.00
64	900.0451	VALVE BOX EXTENSION	EA	1	\$ 270.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 89.25	\$ 89.25	\$ 183.00	\$ 183.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00
65	900.0502	8" MJ ELBOW 45 DEGREE	EA	6	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 367.50	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 1,398.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
66	900.0703	8X8" MJ TEE	EA	3	\$ 340.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 343.00	\$ 1,029.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
67	900.0704	8X6" MJ TEE	EA	2	\$ 310.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 393.75	\$ 787.50	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 450.00	

CITY WIDE WATER MAIN INSTALLATIONS - BENNETT  
**Project:** STREET FROM CLIFF AVENUE TO BLAUVELT AVENUE  
 BENNETT STREET FROM CLIFF AVENUE TO BLAUVELT  
**Location:** AVENUE

JSA CONSULTING ENGINEERS AND LAND A/E Firm: SURVEYORS, INC. Address: 6810 S. LYNCREST AVENUE, SUITE 101 City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57108 Phone No.: 605.367.1036	Bid Estimate: \$ 320,000.00 Budget: \$ 66,426.50 Letting Date: 03/02/17 2:15PM	Kempf Bidder: Construction, Inc. 5621 W. 9th Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57107 Phone No.: 605.335.7834	Bidder: SealPros, Inc. 27297 Wetland Address: Road Harrisburg, SD City/State/Zip: 57032 Phone No.: 605.767.3502	First Rate Bidder: Excavate, Inc. 1509 E. 39th St. Address: N. Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57104 Phone No.: 605.331.5626	H & W Bidder: Contracting, LLC Address: 3416 W. Howland Sioux Falls, SD City/State/Zip: 57107 Phone No.: 605.339.8834
---	--	--	--	--	--

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
82	260.7010	TRENCH STABILIZATION	TON	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
83	950.0100	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 0-6' DEEP	FT	20	\$ 38.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 48.30	\$ 966.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 840.00
84	950.0101	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 6-8' DEEP	FT	124	\$ 38.00	\$ 4,712.00	\$ 39.90	\$ 4,947.60	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,456.00
85	950.0102	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 8-10' DEEP	FT	20	\$ 44.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 54.60	\$ 1,092.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 740.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00
86	950.0103	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE 10-12' DEEP	FT	15	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 59.85	\$ 897.75	\$ 41.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 705.00
87	950.2000	8" SANITARY SEWER PIPE BEDDING MATERIAL	FT	179	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,074.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 1,503.60	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,253.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 716.00
88	950.3003	8X6" SEWER WYE/TAP	EA	3	\$ 110.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 367.50	\$ 1,102.50	\$ 302.00	\$ 906.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
89	950.3102	8" SEWER COUPLING	EA	7	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 446.25	\$ 3,123.75	\$ 207.00	\$ 1,449.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00
90	950.3401	6" SEWER CLEANOUT ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$ 645.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 761.25	\$ 761.25	\$ 654.00	\$ 654.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
91	950.4000	48" MANHOLE 0-6' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,701.00	\$ 1,701.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
92	950.4001	48" MANHOLE 6-8' DEEP	EA	2	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 5,540.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 1,712.00	\$ 3,424.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
93	950.4002	48" MANHOLE 8-10' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 3,065.00	\$ 3,065.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 1,948.00	\$ 1,948.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00
94	950.4003	48" MANHOLE 10-12' DEEP	EA	1	\$ 3,505.00	\$ 3,505.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,228.00	\$ 2,228.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
95	950.4802	8" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	9	\$ 95.00	\$ 855.00	\$ 78.75	\$ 708.75	\$ 118.00	\$ 1,062.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,350.00
96	950.4910	RECONNECT SEWER SERVICE	EA	3	\$ 520.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
97	950.4851	6" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE	FT	55	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 34.65	\$ 1,905.75	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,200.00
98	950.5001	ADJUST MANHOLE ASPHALT STREETS	EA	5	\$ 1,377.00	\$ 6,885.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 7,000.00
99	950.5250	SANITARY SEWER TEMPORARY BYPASS	LS	1	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
100	950.5300	MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER	EA	5	\$ 305.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 367.50	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 408.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
101	950.5320	MANHOLE EXTERNAL FRAME SEAL	EA	5	\$ 405.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 2,050.00
102	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	5	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 262.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
103	950.5600	MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST	EA	5	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 183.75	\$ 918.75	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00
104	950.5610	SANITARY SEWER EXFILTRATION TESTING	FT	104	\$ 1.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 109.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 104.00
105	950.5620	PVC SEWER PIPE DEFLECTION TEST	FT	104	\$ 1.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 109.20	\$ 2.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 104.00
106	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	10	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00
107	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	6	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,590.00	\$ 288.75	\$ 1,732.50	\$ 125.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00

**TOTAL GROSS BASE BID**

Total Bid	\$396,507.07	Total Bid	\$399,009.84	Total Bid	\$399,478.00	Total Bid	\$425,907.55
-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------	-----------	--------------